

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.Nos.3-4

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7282 OF 2001

Mela Singh

.....Appellant(s)

VERSUS

Puran Chand & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We are informed that Mr.M.K.D.Namboodiri, learned counsel for the appellant who has filed these applications has expired. In that view of the matter, these applications being I.A.Nos.3 and 4 cannot be taken up at this stage before some other learned counsel is brought on record. Accordingly, these applications will be listed after the appellant is represented by a learned counsel of this Court.

.....J.  
[Tarun Chatterjee]

.....J.  
(H.L.Dattu)

NEW DELHI;  
MARCH 20, 2009.  
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
IA No.3-4 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7282 OF 2001

MELA SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PURAN CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration and c/delay in filing restoration application and office report)

Date: 20/03/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.K.D. Namboodiri, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

We are informed that Mr. M.K.D. Namboodiri, learned counsel for the appellant who has filed these applications has expired. In that view of the matter, these applications being I.A. Nos. 3 and 4 cannot be taken up at this stage before some other learned counsel is brought on record. Accordingly, these applications will be listed after the appellant is represented by a learned counsel of this Court.

( Satish K. Yadav )  
Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master

( Signed Order is placed on the file )