

@

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.3 & 4 OF 2008
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO.7282 OF 2001

MELA SINGH

...APPLICANT/APELLANT
CIVILVERSUS

PURAN CHAND & ORS.

.....RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Application for restoration is allowed and the
appeal is restored to its original number.

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant
submits, on instruction, that the matter has been
compromised out of court and the appellant does not want to
proceed with this appeal. The civil appeal is accordingly
dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.
(TARUN CHATTERJEE)

.....J.
(R.M. LODHA)

NEW DELHI,
SEPTEMBER 7, 2009.
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3 & 4/2008 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7282 OF 2001

MELA SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PURAN CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For restoration and c/delay in filing appln. for restoration and
office report)

Date: 07/09/2009 This Application/Appeal was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Seema Rewal Issar, Adv.
Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

Mrs. Aprna Rohtagi Jain, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Application for restoration is allowed and the
appeal is restored to its original number.

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant
submits, on instruction, that the matter has been
compromised out of court and the appellant does not
want to proceed with this appeal. The civil appeal is
accordingly dismissed for non-prosecution.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)